

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 164 of 2013****With****CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 453 of 2015****In****CIVIL APPLICATION (STAMP NUMBER) NO. 13567 of 2014****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (STAMP NUMBER) NO. 13567 of 2014****In****CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 164 of 2013**

=====

JAYANTIBHAI S/O AMBALAL PARSHOTTAMDAS PATEL &

2....Applicant(s)

Versus

JAANMUHAMMAD MUMATKHAN BELIM (DECD)THROUGH LEGAL
HEIRS & 6....Opponent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR SATYAM Y CHHAYA, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1 - 3

MR CHINMAY M GANDHI, ADVOCATE for the Opponent(s) No. 1.1 , 1.3
- 1.5

MR MB GANDHI, ADVOCATE for the Opponent(s) No. 1.1 , 1.3 - 1.5

MR TEJAS P SATTA, ADVOCATE for the Opponent(s) No. 2.1 - 2.2 , 5

MS KJ BRAHMBHATT, ADVOCATE for the Opponent(s) No. 1.1 , 1.3 -
1.5MS VARSHA BRAHMBHATT, ADVOCATE for the Opponent(s) No. 1.1 ,
1.3 - 1.5

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Opponent(s) No. 6

UNSERVED-EXPIRED (N) for the Opponent(s) No. 1.2 , 3 - 4 , 7

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.D.KOTHARI**Date : 12/04/2016****ORAL COMMON ORDER**

Learned advocate Shri Chhaya prays to allow the draft amendment in *Civil Application No. 453 of 2015*. Request is granted. The applicants to amend the application accordingly. Amendment to be carried out by 13.04.2016.

On carrying out the necessary amendment, the office is directed to issue fresh **Notice** to the newly added party returnable on **05.05.2016**.

(R.D.KOTHARI, J.)

/phalguni/