

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 164 of 2013
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2014
In
R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 164 of 2013
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 1 of 2015
In
R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 164 of 2013
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2017
In
R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 164 of 2013
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FIXING DATE OF EARLY HEARING) NO. 2 of 2018
In
R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 164 of 2013

=====

JAYANTIBHAI S/O AMBALAL PARSHOTTAMDAS PATEL & 2 other(s)

Versus

JAANMUHAMMAD MUMATKHAN BELIM (DECD) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS & 6 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR SATYAM Y CHHAYA(3242) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
 DELETED(20) for the Opponent(s) No. 1.2
 MR CHINMAY M GANDHI(3979) for the Opponent(s) No. 1.1,1.3,1.4,1.5
 MR MB GANDHI(326) for the Opponent(s) No. 1.1,1.3,1.4,1.5
 MR TEJAS P SATTA(3149) for the Opponent(s) No. 2.1,2.2,5
 NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the Opponent(s) No. 6
 UNSERVED EXPIRED (N)(9) for the Opponent(s) No. 3,4,7

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J. SHASTRI

Date : 12/09/2019

COMMON ORAL ORDER

When the matter is taken up for hearing, learned advocate Mr. Chhaya has not remained present nor any mention is made on his behalf. Hence, the Civil Revision Application as well as the Civil Applications are dismissed for non-prosecution. Notice is discharged. Interim relief, if any, stands vacated forthwith.

(A.J. SHASTRI, J)

OMKAR