

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 164 of 2013

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2017

In R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 164 of 2013

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2019

In R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 164 of 2013

=====

JAYANTIBHAI S/O AMBALAL PARSHOTTAMDAS PATEL & 2 other(s)

Versus

JAANMUHAMMAD MUMATKHAN BELIM (DECD)THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS
& 6 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR SATYAM Y CHHAYA(3242) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

for the Opponent(s) No. 3.1,3.2,3.3,3.4,4.1,4.2,4.3,7.1,7.2,7.3,7.4,7.5

DELETED for the Opponent(s) No. 1.2,3,4,7

MR ASHISH B BENKAR(12315) for the Opponent(s) No. 1.1,1.3,1.4,1.5

MR KRUNAL G PATEL(8525) for the Opponent(s) No. 1.1,1.3,1.4,1.5

MR TEJAS P SATTA(3149) for the Opponent(s) No. 2.1,2.2,5

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Opponent(s) No. 6

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA

Date : 07/02/2023

COMMON ORAL ORDER

Heard learned Senior Advocate Mr.Shalin
Mehta with learned advocate Mr.Satyam Y.
Chhaya for the applicants and learned advocate
Mr.Krunal G. Patel for the respondent Nos.1 to
4.

Order in Civil Application No.1 of 2017 :

1. This application is ordered to be listed with the main matter vide order dated 11.08.2017.

2. The prayer made in this application is with regard to dismiss the Civil Revision Application or to vacate the interim-relief granted by this Court.

3. Considering the same, as the main matter is already being taken up for hearing, this Civil Application would not survive and is accordingly disposed of.

Order in Civil Revision Application :

1. Learned advocate Mr.Krunal G. Patel for the respondent Nos.1 to 4 prays for time.

2. Stand over to **21st February, 2023.**

Civil Application No.1 of 2019 :

1. This application is under office objection.

2. As the main matter is already fixed for hearing on 21st February, 2023, this application would not survive and accordingly, stands disposed of.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

PALAK