

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 164 of 2013**

=====

JAYANTIBHAI S/O AMBALAL PARSHOTTAMDAS PATEL & 2 other(s)
Versus
JAANMUHAMMAD MUMATKHAN BELIM (DECD)THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS
& 6 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR SATYAM Y CHHAYA(3242) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
for the Opponent(s) No. 3.1,3.2,3.3,3.4,4.1,4.2,4.3,7.1,7.2,7.3,7.4,7.5
DELETED for the Opponent(s) No. 1.2,3,4,7
MR ASHISH B BENKAR(12315) for the Opponent(s) No. 1.3,1.4,1.5
MR KRUNAL G PATEL(8525) for the Opponent(s) No. 1.1,1.3,1.4,1.5
MR PUNIT B JUNEJA(3972) for the Opponent(s) No. 1.1
MR TEJAS P SATTA(3149) for the Opponent(s) No. 2.1,2.2,5
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Opponent(s) No. 6

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA

Date : 21/02/2023
ORAL ORDER

Heard learned senior advocate Mr.Shalin Mehta with Mr.Satyam Y. Chhaya for the applicant nos.1 to 3, learned advocate Mr.Punit B. Juneja for opponent no.1.1, learned advocate Mr.Krunal G. Patel for opponent nos.1.1, 1.3, 1.4, 1.5, learned advocate Mr.Tejas P. Satta for respondent nos.2.1, 2.2 and 5.

Issue **Rule** returnable on **26th April, 2023**. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue as interim relief till final disposal of this petition.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

URIL RANA