

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 164 of 2013**

=====

JAYANTIBHAI S/O AMBALAL PARSHOTTAMDAS PATEL & ORS.
 Versus
 JAANMUHAMMAD MUMATKHAN BELIM (DECD)THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS
 & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR SATYAM Y CHHAYA(3242) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
 DELETED for the Opponent(s) No. 1.2,3,4,7
 HARSH K RAVAL(9068) for the Opponent(s) No. 1.1
 MR ASHISH B BENKAR(12315) for the Opponent(s) No. 1.3,1.4
 MR KRUNAL G PATEL(8525) for the Opponent(s) No. 1.1,1.3,1.4
 MR TEJAS P SATTA(3149) for the Opponent(s) No. 2.2
 RULE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 3.2,3.3,3.4,4.1,4.2,4.3,7.3,7.4,7.5
 UNSERVED EXPIRED (R) for the Opponent(s) No. 1.5,2.1,3.1,5,6,7.2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT

Date : 07/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

Upon a request being made by Mr. Satyam Y. Chhaya, learned advocate for the applicants for advancement of date of the aforesaid matter through online portal, Registry is directed to list the matter on 09.07.2026.

SHAHANAZ

(MAULIK J.SHELAT,J)